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21:40

2850 m
52.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Cetus
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)
Breed 5 Class B 52.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 23.400, 13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For years 4, not having won 
70.000. 

SUPER4

1
2850

ML: 18,0

Jazzman Debailleul
4j. al H (Repeat Love - Scarlet Gaby)

Trainer: Erno Szirmay
Besitzer: E. Szirmay
Züchter: M. Yves Durand

Jeremy-Pascal Maillard

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    33.800 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    23.780 €13,4 57.580 €
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 25,0 J.P. Maillard Jasper Piya, Jazz De Padd, Jim Perrine
15.04 Vincennes 5 13,4 2700B 46.000 27,0 S. Baude Jeduisant, Just A Midi, Jerocash De Phyt's
24.02 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 44.000 17,0 F. Nivard Jazzman Debailleul, Joli Mannequin, Jour D
10.02 Vincennes 2 13,4 2175B 39.000 16,0 F. Nivard Jackpot Du Vivier, Jazzman Debailleul, Jah
26.01 Vincennes 5 15,1 2700B 39.000 41,0 F. Nivard Jewel De La Cote, Danubio (Ity), Jour Joyeu

2
ML: 85,0

Joie Totale
4j. b hors S (Prodigious - Avadara)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    20.700 € 2022: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    41.400 €13,0 62.100 €
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 18,0 J. Dubois Jervis Bay, Jexelle Lugui, Justicia Smart
06.06 Vincennes 1 13,0 2175B 46.000 13,0 J. Dubois Joie Totale, Jasmine D'Ouilly, Jervis Bay
19.05 Vincennes 8 14,1 2700B 46.000 22,0 G. Gelormini Jongleuse De Lune, Jexelle Lugui, Jalapa D
12.05 Vincennes 9 15,0 2100A 40.000 8,9 G. Gelormini Jasmine De Vau, Jemillia Bella, Jasmine D'
20.04 Enghien unpl 2150A 40.000 3,0 J. Dubois Jade De Daidou, Juvamine Renardier, Jean

3
ML: 71,0

Julejacq
4j. b hors H (United Back - Cime De Baudrairie

Trainer: Pierre-Edouard Mary
Besitzer: P.Edouard Mary
Züchter: Christine Jacquinet

Pierre-Edouard Mary

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    18.240 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    43.870 €12,4 62.110 €
23.06 Vincennes 4 13,1 2700B 46.000 19,0 P.Edouard Mary Jasper Piya, Jazz De Padd, Jim Perrine
09.05 Vincennes 6 14,2 2700B 52.000 17,0 P.Edouard Mary Jason, Just A Midi, Jabalpur
07.04 Vincennes 2 13,1 2700B 40.000 60,0 P.Edouard Mary Jason, Julejacq, Jewel De La Cote
24.03 Vincennes 7 12,4 2100A 46.000 11,0 P.Edouard Mary Jigsaw D'Amour, Jos Maza, Jeu Coquin
05.02 Vincennes 7 14,2 2700B 51.000 60,0 P.Edouard Mary Jason Ginyu, Jiosco De Phyt's, Jazz D'Ourvi

4
ML: 84,0

Justicia Smart
4j. b hors S (Ouragan De Celland - A Star Du 

Trainer: Herve Sionneau
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Ecurie Smart

Herve Sionneau

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.950 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    44.130 €12,8 63.080 €
23.06 Vincennes 3 14,0 2700B 46.000 46,0 H. Sionneau Jervis Bay, Jexelle Lugui, Justicia Smart
05.06 Vichy 8 21,5 2150A 29.000 60,0 H. Sionneau Jamin De Brion, Iermes De Guez, Jelenia
23.05 Vichy unpl 2150A 29.000 11,0 H. Sionneau Jamin De Brion, Joker De L'epine, Jelenia
17.03 Enghien 3 12,8 2150A 46.000 8,1 B. Rochard Juvenia Du Closet, Jewelcandle Fac, Justici
04.03 Vincennes dis 2850B 51.000 44,0 H. Sionneau Jolie Coktail, Jarida Gema, Jamaica

5
ML: 43,0

Jerocash De Phyt's
4j. b hors H (Clif Du Pommereux - Surprise Du

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Ostheimer
Züchter: Ecurie Ostheimer

Eric Raffin

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    46.140 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    18.860 €13,3 65.000 €
07.06 Laval 1 13,8 2850B 27.000 3,3 E. Raffin Jerocash De Phyt's, Jet Express, Jim Perrin
09.05 Vincennes 7 14,3 2700B 52.000 6,0 E. Raffin Jason, Just A Midi, Jabalpur
15.04 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 46.000 8,7 L. Baudouin Jeduisant, Just A Midi, Jerocash De Phyt's
07.04 Vincennes 4 13,4 2700B 40.000 2,3 E. Raffin Jason, Julejacq, Jewel De La Cote
24.03 Vincennes dis 2100A 46.000 52,0 R. Marty Jigsaw D'Amour, Jos Maza, Jeu Coquin

6
ML: 78,0

Jim Perrine
4j. al H (Love You - Unabella Perrine)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon
Züchter: M. Jean François Mary

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    28.890 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    36.500 €12,5 65.390 €
23.06 Vincennes 3 13,1 2700B 46.000 13,0 D. Thomain Jasper Piya, Jazz De Padd, Jim Perrine
07.06 Laval 3 14,5 2850B 27.000 6,5 A. Abrivard Jerocash De Phyt's, Jet Express, Jim Perrin
23.05 Vincennes 7 16,5 2700B 46.000 13,0 A. Abrivard Jewel De La Cote, Jacquard, Job Des Loua
28.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 51.000 3,0 A. Abrivard Jiosco De Phyt's, Jour De Fete, Juste Un D
21.01 Vincennes 2 12,5 2100A 51.000 5,2 A. Abrivard Jazz Up, Jim Perrine, Jadrius De Guez

7
ML: 5,0

Jalousie De L'isle
4j. b hors S (Timoko - Andalousie)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: Ecurie Jacques Bruneau

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.260 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    47.120 €11,8 66.430 €
24.06 Craon unpl 2775B 24.000 J. Bruneau Jigove, Joy Des Champs, Jagerbomb
02.06 Vincennes unpl 2700B 52.000 127,0 J. Bruneau Jabalpur, Just A Midi, Jeduisant
25.03 Vincennes 7 14,6 2700B 62.000 16,0 E. Raffin Jenny De Joudes, Jarida Gema, Junkie (Sw
04.03 Vincennes 5 14,9 2850B 51.000 9,8 E. Raffin Jolie Coktail, Jarida Gema, Jamaica
29.01 Vincennes 3 14,1 2700B 61.000 25,0 E. Raffin Jazzie Belle, Joconde Sibey, Jalousie De L'i

8
ML: 93,0

Jack Barrow
4j. b hors H (Uhlan Du Val - Vie A Deux)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: Ecurie Le Tremont
Züchter: Ecurie Le Tremont

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    520 € 2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    66.150 €13,7 66.670 €
02.06 Vincennes 7 14,5 2700B 52.000 43,0 B. Rochard Jabalpur, Just A Midi, Jeduisant
09.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 25,0 F. Lagadeuc Jason, Just A Midi, Jabalpur
13.11 Vincennes 5 16,8 2700B Monte 61.000 8,7 A. Barrier Jazz De Pervenche, Juliana De Retz, Jupite
04.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 20,0 A. Barrier J'aime Le Foot, Jocdor, Jalisco Fligny
08.10 Caen 3 13,7 2450B Monte150.000 52,0 A. Barrier J'aime Le Foot, Jessy De Banville, Jack Bar

9
ML: 11,0

Jeu Coquin
4j. b hors W (Easy Des Racques - Une Coquin

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. François Seigneur

Francois Lecanu

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    47.730 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.630 €12,0 69.360 €
09.06 Vincennes 1 13,1 2175B 46.000 6,4 F. Lecanu Jeu Coquin, Jack Des Malberaux, Jupiter
23.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 28,0 F. Lecanu Jewel De La Cote, Jacquard, Job Des Loua
07.04 Vincennes 7 13,6 2700B 40.000 47,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Jason, Julejacq, Jewel De La Cote
24.03 Vincennes 3 12,0 2100A 46.000 23,0 F. Lecanu Jigsaw D'Amour, Jos Maza, Jeu Coquin
24.02 Vincennes 7 14,7 2700B 44.000 26,0 F. Lecanu Jazzman Debailleul, Joli Mannequin, Jour D

Wettstar - Tipp:Jim Perrine (6) - Jerocash De Phyt'S (5) - Jazzman Debailleul (1) - Jeu Coquin (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


